Louisville
Gardinals

Horida SL
Seminoles

Florida State Specialists

KO/FG — 9 D. Mowray

PR — 27 T. Buckley

PAT — 15 G. Thomas 8 C. Sawyer
HO — 14 B. Johnson KOR — 33 T. McMillon
DS — 72 S. Allen AND — 4 M. Smith
P — 29 S. Player
1990 RESULTS Record: 10-2 1991 SCHEDULE Record: 8-0
Oppanent N F§ Opp. Aug. 23 at Brigham Young 44-28
Sept. 7 TULANE 38-11
Mmmo.__.‘m._p.wm_m_czﬂ:mmz M um 14 WESTERN MICHIGAN 580
28 at Michlgan 51-5
at Tulana H 13
. Oct. 5 SYRACUSE 4614
+ | VIRGINIA TECH 3 28 12 Virginia Tech
i, I s
LOUISIANA STATE 12 3 1 I_u_..u.__.u_ar._m.“m._.me.mmmmm 3510
at Sauth Carolina 41 10 26 at Louisiana State 27-16
CINCINNAT) m A MNov. 2 at Louisville
Memphis State (nOdendo} 35 3 9 SOUTH CAROLINA
FLORIDA 45 30 16 MIAMI
Penn Stale {Blockbuster Bow!) 24 17 30 at Florida

Game Notes

Date: November 2, 1891

Altend. SerlesR
Temp Serles Began: 1952
Wind: Other Weather:

10-1, Florida Stata leads

LIQUOR QUTLET

Liquor Outlet Didn’t Invent
Tailgating...We Perfected It!

Why tailgate all over town getting ready for
the game, when you can one-stop-shop
for:
* Ail Beverages & Soft Drinks
* Party Foods & Gourmet Snacks
¢ Caterware & Plastic/Paper Suppiies
True Minimum Pricing
Every Item Every Day!
MAJOR CREDIT CARDS HONORED

T Wit TG0

* 1800 8. Hurstbourne Pkwy * 3420 Fern Valley Road
+ 4048 Dixie Hwy., 1 Block M. of Watterson
Open Dally 9AM-10PM; Frl, & Sat. to 11PM
Sunday 1PM to 7PM — Beer Sales Only

W Split End S Tackle' S Guard Center T Guard .. TTackle _u_@_...n_.m State .
F 12 M. Frier 52 R. Stevenson 73 R. Dixon 51 R.Baker OR . 60 M.Moarris *° " 61 E. Gibbs : Om—u,ﬁm_:m_.., s
E 88 K. McCorvey 68 J. Flath 76 E. McGill 64 J. Deremer * 69 P. McNeil 72 S. Allen S

i Game Captains .
N Tiliht End Flanker Quarterback Fullback Tallback R
$ 85 L. Johnson 1 S. Baker 17 C. Ward 44 W. Floyd 42 A Lee
E 84 W. Hart 7 E. Turral 14 B. Johnson 32 P. Moore 35 S. Jackson
D OLB Left End Nose Guard RightEnd oLB SLB Florida State .
E 97 R. Freeman 74 H. Ostaszewski 36 J. Chaney .95 C. Simpson 89 H, Dinkins 55 M. Jones Head Oown_.__ )
F 56 8. Palmer 94 T. Mclntosh 75 J. Ostaszewski 62 T. Sanders 93 C. Cowart 36 K. Alexander Bobby w.g....%,: -
E wLB LCB Strong Safety Free Safety RCB (Samford '53)
N 45 K. Carruthers 27 T. Buckley 18 J. Davis 6 S. Gilmer 26 E. McCorvey Record at Florida State:
S 39 E. Clark 41 T. Henry 10 D. Brooks 3 L. Fowler 28 C. Fufler. 140-42-3 (16 yrs.). -
E ' . Overall Record:

213-74-3 (26 yrs.).




No. Name

47
48

Randy Wyalt
Paducah, Kentucky
Deral Boykin

Kent, Ohio

Klaus Wilmsmayer
Mississauga, Ontario
Kevin Cook
Columbus, Ohlo

Rawle Bynoe
Mississauga, Ontario
Marly Lowe’
Chatianoega, Tennessee
Greg Minnis

Miami, Ftorida

Robert Knuutila
Mezrilt (sland, Florlda
Jeff Brohm

Loulsville, Kentucky
Eric Walls

Blxby, Oklahoma

Scott qsoahmoa
Tuscumble, Alabama
rjamz Butler

Palk City, Florlda
Kevin Gaines
Euclid, Ohio
Rhonyla Quick
Knoxville, Tennessea
Ralph Dawkins
Jacksonville, Florida
Chris Fitzpatrick

St. Petersburg, Florida
William Blackford
Buifalo, New York
Vertis McKinney
Cincinpati, Ohio
Mike Neely

Floyd Knebs, Indiana
Shawn Jackson
Houston, Texas
Shedrick Utley
Houslon, Texas
Anthony Shelman
Bradenton, Forida
Anthony Bridges
Moultele, Georgia
Teronnie Holmes
Paducah, Kentucky
Kelvin Givens
Stanford, Kentucky
Tony Edelen
Louisville, Kentucky
Ray Buchanan
Maywood, Jllinols
Marcus Hill
Shefileld, Alabama
Ben Sumpter
Jacksonvllle, Florida
Jamie Asher
Indianapells, Indtana
Ken Harnden
Sarasecta, Flarida
Ricky McFadden

Ft. Lauderdale, Florlda
Terry Quinn

Port St. JJoe, Florida
Tom Cava
51, Charles, lllinols
Chris Hampton
Louisville, Kentucky
Herbert Henry
Louiavilte, Kentucky
Derek Hawthorne
Indianapolls, indiana
Patrick Magennis
Lake Worth, Florida
Greg Brohm
Loulsville, Kentucky

Pos. Ht
WR 60
AB 511
PK 62
WR 6-0
RB 5-t1
0B 62
R8 61
DB 5-11
QB 6-1
QB 65
QB 6-3
DB 59
b8 60
RB 5-11
RB 59
RB §-10
De 511
WR 5-10
DB 60
SE 6-1
WR 6-2
RB 6-3
pB 59
RB 58
DB 6-2
RB 5-10
be 59
LB &0
LB &1
TE 63
K 5§59
DB 511
REB 69
LB 63
LB 62
RB 61
DB 60
LB 63
WR 641

Wit

. 178

195
202
190
i74
93
9
181
200
224
228
178
185
194
205
203
189
175
A‘mo
170
196
200
165
180
185
160
190
224
208
185
160
199
190
220
220
205
186
228
161

Yr.
So.

Jr.
Sr.
So.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
50.
So.
So.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
ar.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr

No.
49

50
51
52
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

!
74
76

79
80
81
82

95
96
97

Name

Ivey Henderson

Port St. Joe, Florida
Anwar Bell
Houston, Texas
Jerry Clarke

St. Louis, Missoutl
Bravin Smith
Orlando, Florida
Mike Manash
Miami, Florida

Brian Hayes
Chicago, lllinols

Mel Mills

Detroit, Michigan
Carey Fi .
mmauwﬁoim_.@_am:_:nww
Karlos Bean
Jacksonville, Florida
Alan Campos
Miaml, Florida
James Lobitz

Des Plains, Iifinols
Dave Debold
Marthasville, Missouri
Andy Cul
Geneva,
John Bock
Crystal _.m.xm
Jay mm::_sm
Grant Park, [llinols
Matt Axline
Shelbyville, Kentucky
Frank Perrotti
Walton Hills, Chio
Billy Bosworth
Weirton, West Virginia
Kevin Blumeier
Louisvllle, Kentucky
Stephen Henchy
__.__m..a mmmn.? Florida *
Garin Palrick
Canten, Qhig

Tom Carroll
Columbus, Ohlo
Jasan Stinson
Laulsvliie, _nm_uEn_G.
Shawn Rodriguez
Tampa, Florida

Mike Jackson
Cincinnati, Ohio
Branden Brockfield
Littfeton, Colorada
Zoe Barney

Dublin, Ohla

Derrick Lillard
Chicago, lllinols
Anthony Semak
Qseeola, Indiana
Kendall Brown
Detroil, Michigan
Chris Young

Killen, Alabama
Chris Collins
Louisvilie, Kentucky
Jose Gonzalez

5t. Annag, [ltinols

Earl Lookebill
[ndianapclis, Indlana
Fred Jones

Murray, Kentucky
Terrance Roscoe
Euclid, Chie

Joe Johnson

St. Louis, Missouri
Jim Hanna

Palm Beach, Florida
Roman Oben
‘Washington, D.C.
Leonard mm«

Port St. Jos, Florida
Alton Jones
Moultrie, Georgla

9is

Pos.
LB

LB
LB
LB
DL
DE
DE

LB
DE
oL
oL
LB
oL
LB
&8
oL
oL
oL
oL

oL
DL
CL
TE
K/P
TE
DE
TE
DE

DL
TE
TE
FL
bT
DE
oT
T
or
DE

Ht.
62

-1
53
62

FTZETLIZEETETE

Wt.
218

217
230
232
225
250
246
272
215
215
248
265
223
247
220
260
273
259
268
267
238
241

244
235
185

250
230
230
160
250

S

250
240
240
265
220

Yr.
S0,

Fr,
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr,

Jr.
5.
Fr.
o
So.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.

Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
dr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
So.
Fr.

The Ultimate

Party Animal!

U of L Fans Are The
Greatest! Liquor Outlet
Has All The Favorite
Beverages, Party Foods,
Party Trays, Decorations,
Caterware, Plastic &
Paper Party Supplies For
Tailgating & Victory
Celebrations!

MINIMUM PRICING
EVERY ITEM
EVERY DAY!

LIQUOR
OUTLET

+ 1800 S. Hurstbourne Parkway
« 3420 Fern Valley Road
* 4048 Dixie Highway

No.

O =~ O & ) o =

i

Name Pos. Ht.
Shannon Baker  WR 5-10
Clifton Abraham CB 58
Leon Fowler FS 6-2
Marquette Smith  TB 5-7
Kenny Fefder QB 6-3
Steve Gilmer FS 511
Eric Turral WR 511
" Corey Sawyer CB 510
Dan Mowrey KS 510
Derrick Brooks 88 641
Casey Weldon QB 61
Matt Frier WR 5-10
Mack Knight 88 641
Brad Johnson QB 66
Richard Coes FS 640
Charlie Ward QB- 61
John Davis 58 6-2
John Wimberly P 62
Chris Hall 88 641
Edgar Bennett FB 6-1
Bryce Abbott  SALB 60
Felix Harris FB 61
Errol McCorvey  CB 60
Terrell Buckley CB 5-10
Corey Fuller cB &1
Scott Player P 510
Lavon Brown 38 511
Paul Moore FB &
Tiger McMillon T8 5-10
Sean Jackson B &2
Ken Alexander ILB &3
Chris Keen CB 510
Ed Clark ILB &-3
David Stallworth  ILB 6-2
Tommy Herniry CB 640
Amp Lee TB 60
Eric Smith OLB 511
William Floyd FB 6-2
Kirk Carruthers  ILB 6-2
Derrick Clark 58 63

215
192
160
170
182
205
200
189
197
215
192
189
205
210
194
212
216
210
183
175
190
210
207
242
180
220
240
175
218
228
172
195
210
229
203
230

Sa.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
So.

Sr.
So.
So.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr,
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
So.
So.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr,
Jr.

Name
James Roberson

Willie Pauldo
Robbie Baker

"Robert Stevenson

Clay Shiver
Kevin Adams
Marvin-Jones
Sterling Palmer
._oz,z Nance
Dan Footman
Sean Beavor
Mike Morris

Eric Gibbs

Troy Sanders
Jason Dillaberry
Jeff Deremer
Billy Glenn
Kevin Mancini
John Flath
Patrick MeNeil
Steve Allen
Reggie Dixon
Henry Ostaszewski
Joe Ostaszewski
Eric McGill
Juan Laureano
Johnny Clower
Kevin Knox
Brad Lundstrom
Warren Hart
Lonnie Johnson
Kez McCorvey
Howard Dinking
Deondri Clark
Chris Cowart
Taoddrick Mcintosh
Carl Simpson
James Chaney
Reggie Freeman

Pos.
QLB

ILB
C
oL
c
ILB
ILB
OLB
NB
DE
oG
oG
oT
DE
oT
c
DE
oT
oT
0G
oT
oG
DE
NG
0G
oT
TE
WR
TE
TE
TE
WR
OLB
DE
OLB

DE.

DE
NG
oLB

62
6-3
6-1
6-2
6-2
6-3
6-3
62
511
6-1

217
250
212
255
222
220
242
266
272
250
272
334
261

282
262
256
212
256

280°

299
284
264
264
260
275
265
193
223
258
224
162
222
266
227
268
275
244
237

So.
Jr.
Jr,
Fr.
Fr.
So.
So.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
J.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
JE
Fr.
So.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
So.
Jr.
So.
So.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.

Dulack Guerrier OLB 6-3 235 So.




SI-ROSTER-R FLORIDA STATE PAGE 1

, RUN: 31 OCT 1991 NUMERIC FOOTBALL ROSTER

# LTRS NAME POS. HGT WGT CL HOME TOWN (HIGH SCHOOL)

1 *% Shannon Baker WR 5-10 180 JR Lakeland (Lakeland)

2 Clifton Abraham CB 5-9 185 FR Dallas, TX (D.W.Carter)

3 %% Leon Fowler FSs 6=2 200 JR Ft. Myers (Ft. Myers)

4 Marquette Smith TB 5-7 190 FR Casselberry (Lake Howell)

5 *% Kenny Felder QB 6-3 215 SO Niceville (Niceville)

6 Steve Gilmer Fs 5-11 192 FR Tallahassee (Godby)

7 Eric Turral WR 5-11 180 JR Tallahassee (Godby)

9 Dan Mowrey KS 5-10 182 FR Tallahassee (Lincoln)

10 Derrick Brooks ss 6-1 205 FR Pensacola (Washington)

11 **%* Casey Weldon QB 6-1 200 SR Tallahassee (N FL Christian)
12 * Matt Frier WR 5-10 189 SO Live Oak (Suwannee Co.)

13 =* Mack Knight Ss 61 197 SO Woodbine, GA (Camden Co.)

14 *%** Brad Johnson QB 6-6 215 SR Black Mountain, NC (Owen)

15 Gerry Thomas KsS 6-0 167 SO Niceville (Niceville)

17 * Charlie Ward QB 6-1 189 SO Thomasville, GA (Central)

18 ** John Davis 8ss- 6-2 205 JR Pahokee (Pahockee)
19 * John Wimberly P 6-2 210 JR Tampa (King)
21 * Chris Hall Ss 6-1 194 JR Cocoa Beach (Cocoa)
22 *** FEdgar Bennett FB 6-1 212 SR Jacksonville (Lee)
23 k% Bryce Abbott S/ILB 6~0 215 JR Tifton, GA (Tift County)
24 * Felix Harris FB 6-1 210 JR Lake Placid (Lake Placid)
26 **% Errol McCorvey CB 6-0 183 SR Pensacola (Escambia)
27 *=* Terrell Buckley CB 5-10 175 JR Pascagoula, MS (Pascagoula)
28 * Corey Fuller CB 6-1 190 SO Tallahassee (Rickards)
29 Scott Player = 5-10 210 SR St. Augustine (St. Augustine)
31 %% Lavon Brown ss 5-11 207 JR Moore Haven (Moore Haven)

32 *%* Paul Moore FB 6-1 242 SR Miami (Killian)

33 Tiger McMillon TB 5-10 180 FR Kissimmee (St. Cloud)

35 * Sean Jackson TB 6-2 220 SO New Orleans, LA (St Augustine)
36 * Ken Alexander ILB 6-3 240 SO Austin, TX (L.B.J.)
37 * Chris Keen CB 5-10 175 JR Jefferson, GA (Jefferscn)
40 **% David Stallworth 1ILB 6-2 228 JR Summerdale, AL (Robertsdale)
41 * Tommy Henry CB 6-0 172 JR Arcadia (DeSoto County)
42 *% Amp Lee TB 6~0 195 JR Chipley (Chipley)
43 Eric Smith OLB 5-11 210 FR Live 0Oak {Suwannee Co.)
44 William Floyd FB 6-2 229 FR St. Petersburg (Lakewood)
45 *** Kirk Carruthers ILB 6-2 203 SR East Lansing, MI (E. Lansing)
47 James Roberson oLB 6-3 233 FR Lake Wales (Lake Wales)
49 * Jason Peirce FB ~6=3 221 SO Satellite-Beach (Sat.. Beach)
51 =** Robbie Baker C 6-3 250 JR Ft. Myers (Ft. Myers)
52 *% Robert Stevenson OL 6-3 272 JR Pensacola (Escambia)

53 Ed Galloway C 6-1 260 FR Tallahassee (Lincoln)

54 Kevin Adams ILB 6-1 222 FR Lake Charles, LA (LaGrange ).
55 * Marvin Jones ILB 6-2 220 SO Miami (Northwestern)

56 % Sterling Palmer OLB 6-7 242 S0 Ft. Lauderdale (St Thomas Adg.)
57 * John Nance NG 6-2 266 JR Bartow (Bartow)

58 Dan Footman DE 6-5 272 JR Tampa (NW Miss JC)

59 Sean Beavor oG 6-0 250 SO Green Cove Spgs. (Middleburg)
60 **% Mike Morris oG 6~2 272 SR Miami (Miami Beach)

61 * Eric Gibbs OT 6-4 334 JR Atlanta, GA (Lovett School)
62 %% Troy Sanders DE 6-2 261 JR Elba, AL (Elba)



SI—-ROSTER-R

RUN:

31 OCT 1991

# LTRS NAME

A L s o Ty T e TED W W N WD G0 S —— ————— W S ————— - — o S . i} 7ot T ——— — o S A o o T T —

63
64
68
69
72
73
74
75
76
80
82
83
84
85
88
89
91
93
94
95
96
97

*k
&k
* k%

* %
*%

* %k k
* %k

* %%
* %

Jason Dillaberry

Jeff Deremer
John Flath
Patrick McNeil
Steve Allen
Reggie Dixon

Henry Ostaszewski
Joe Ostaszewski

Eric McGill
Johnny Clower
Brad Lundstrom
Jeff Beckles
Warren Hart
Lonnie Johnson
Kez McCorvey
Howard Dinkins
Deondri Clark
Chris Cowart

Toddrick McIntosh

Carl Simpson
James Chaney
Reggie Freeman

FLORIDA STATE

PAGE 2

NUMERIC FOOTBALL ROSTER

DE

NG

oG
TE
TE

TE
TE

OLB

DE

OLB

DE
DE
NG

OLB

[ N TR Y T I R U N R R N O T N Y NN N I R I
HFEMNMWWNNREQNOWBDWWNOWEROWU

DU AN ANTOTOAADTNAAADIORNOOO

CL

JR
JR
JR
FR
50
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
510)
SO
FR
SR
JR
TR
S0
JR
SR
JR

HOME TOWN (HIGH SCHOOL)

Crange Park {Orange Park)

Port Richey (Ridgewood)
Orlando (Lake Highland)
Palmetto (Manatee)
Jacksonville (Orange Park)
Jacksonville (Ribault)

Boynton Beach (Santaluces)
Boynton Beach (Santaluces)
Walterboro, SC (Calhoun Acad.)
Dade City (Pasco Comp.)

Naples (Lely)

Jacksonville (Forrest)
Jacksonville (Andrew Jackson)
Miami (Miami Senior)

Gautier, MS (Pascagoula)
Jacksonville (Ribault)

Winter Garden (West Orange)
New Orleans, LA (St Augustine)
Richardson, TX (Berkner)
Baxley, GA (Appling County)

N. Ft. Myers (N. Ft. Myers)
Clewiston (Clewiston)



. NCAA OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY ‘@ 77
L F@Rrbﬁ- OTATE. Vs [ooisuiecE |

' Visitors ’ ‘ Home

bate._il-2- _ site. (RROMAL DTABWM - attendance .3 270
. LovisviccE i KEMTJGK v

| Score by Quarters 1 2 3 | 4. .~Final
om0t Sae smwoes | T |20 | ¢ |13 ] «o
Losisvic . (ARDInGCS " % © %) & 5
u:-;w(é_ﬁombagr; =2 C—z;, Yo Rﬁ»&\ Tuemas e .

<:22(i) Leorsvieds 3 (0iLiSHE KER (% iV \-GB

ii.o%7 (7—3 FogdhST: (Wwemas Cl‘-eo S FC-}B

ez (2) Fior S 2 THomas (32 Yo FGD

His715) Fornd S | Moors (3% Rosk) Tromas (e

2y (25 Lostsuiwe CO‘MTT (us '\(bh\ssl:f?om LOATT% kw.lc mwﬁb
0:280G) FreroaSr 1 Frowd (5 4o P Food lonnsen) Tiomas [Kiak
1221 (3) Loawsnics HE«\\K% CZ% o ‘303#&3 Lo Vas< Facen -

134 ('45 Homma e Howas sz M FGB |

10:31() Frorod STt Ttomds (3= 10 FG@Y

'2:7—%@*\ FoRiva S Contre+— Cio s Niss Tméﬁaﬁg‘m.a\ Taemas Kok

Time of Game: Kickoff. = OL End of Game M__ Total Elapsed Time 3G
Officials KB = Dt Sthee, Orte- Biee Wb Linmsman - Guaress Nescy
LT LEQ H{Qi‘fﬁmé‘i‘méi SK- N&tﬁt HOGOEEYI’%@LLL‘A@ElQOIQ:BI@Ahf R\Y
Temperature _oH - wind _NW I§-{% Weather (?0:43 a Brepzy
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NCAA FINAL TEAM STATISTICS

Loo RSN = ]”_LO I [‘{%—"{—4-.15__
Home: Visitors
FirstDowns........................ 22 (5
Rushing....................... : S K
Passing ....................... < 9
Penalty...............c........ S O
Rushing Attempts................... 27 ‘ ’“f‘c?
Yards Gained Rushing .............. Q4 2o
Yards Lost Rushing ......... e <9 3z
Net Yards Rushing .................. ExY | 69
NetYardsPassing .................. =224 209
Passes Attempted ............... i 30
Passes Completed. .............. |6 (R
Had Intercepted................. 6 =2
Total Offensive Plays ... e ©9 79
Total NetYards. .................... 259 38
Average Gain Per Play ... .. e 3.3 =
ReturnYards ...................... e (23
Fumbles: Number—Lost.............. [ — | 0 —o
Penalties: Number—Yards ............ 2 =15 (2 — 9%
Interceptions: Number—Yards. . ... . ... =2 — (= 6 — 9%
Number of Punts—Yards .. ..... e S 145 2 —90
Average PerPunt ............... 29.0 30.0
Punt Returns: Number—Yards. ........ 2 — & 3 =33
Kickoff Returns: Number—Yards. . .. ... ==zl = —3S
Possession Time ................ ... 26105 3355
Third-Down Conversions ............. = o 10 S o 8
SacksBY ... |l — 6 6 — 0

Copyright 1987 Natlonal Coliegiate Athlelic Assoclation



NCAA FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

[ ouisviiE. T—_orﬂnq 3“‘47-12
Home Visitors
Rushin At. Gain Llost Net TD Lon Rushin Att. Gain Llost Net TD Lon
e > o 35 {?‘;’ lge. 9 2z N3 A 67 | l39
ReaEy B 42 9 33 1| 23 | Fwyo 7.3 _8 3 9
Wasrs G _Q_ 333D o acesony 6 25 4 =i 9
Louw & { o Ny =T dernSens B < 25 6 19 (<
' . AR D [ _©&_ %1 g-‘v\ -7
_ ToreaL- L Q@ 9 % -9
Totals 27 94 ST 3% I 2% Totals 49 20l 32 (LY = |B
Egg?mg ﬁg.-.c?m .:Inl. YZarldg IE_ Lon SEI.SQI_(S JaSSIng V& é.}éf:szp.:lnzt. ‘f%dg IE- Lgpng Salcks
LowE - f - AL | WARD - [q A
Praicins -0 . o - - : - '
Totals 2. 16 b 224 | 45 (o Totals 30- 1R .2 209 U 6o _ |
P ff(, gei%l_vgg r‘q_z \ggs TD %:Q? Pass Receiving rﬁ_;g. Y:a’[g_s ™ L‘ong
HSuER S <0 (4 FER = 4= | &
(bok i S - 1 i*7 Souason, L =2 =22 i
DAL KS 2 =2z s Foon < 34 [ (S
WO¥aTT {45 1 45 | Teoceac = 63 o
MooRE, | = =
Totals (b =22« { 4 Totals (s 209 | &GO
ntin No. Yd Avg. L nting . Yds. _Avg. L
M s e 2 Y Sp, ey | Reing. Np. W Ay, low
Totals 5 45 X0 S| Totals = o 30.0 4%
eld Goals Atl, Mad L Field Goal Alt, M L
(E}iu.m%mEHEL | afe _%Q? T{O{ﬂ(“o‘s 5 < iﬁe o3
Totals [ { =1 Totals =3 < 4O
Punts Kickofts Intercepted Punts Kickoffs Intercepted
AII Returns  No. Yds. LP No. Yds. LP  No. Yds. LP All Returns  No. Yds. e_[ No. Yds. LP  No. Yqﬁ LP
cEr =z 6 e - Tl esy i 331 —___ 26 35
Durvins ey . Mo - 2 _%:ﬁ_____“
ot ola Man 2 12 12 L byEs — e
iR R A N Y T - )
N S o7 -1 0 -2t <P AT A A4




NCAA DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

Tackles

L—Oo\ UL e o

Ul _ for - Fumb Pass Pass Pass
{Team) Tot Loss Rcvd Intc BrUp Sacks

> BVYOE
1O KaduuTua
& GARES
24 RLAKEeRD
2 Bedess
24 Pucsrard
2 Hheco
A= TUMPTER
uS  Fadmderne
S SMIT
= Hayes
I, Ml
2 Cuuey
LS RPeouwosd
=S4 Mooz
S HAauda
A1 Ay
2.2 Davbans
26 Neswy
23 F\T&?#%T?_\QK
. YCorce™
L. V|eewortr

Player.

Xy
4 l
Z. \
2.

ﬁD,ONwmwfmmwfmeJ*wHWWS
0l-10 - oMo o wnwp PP -3
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NUAA UEFENSIVE STATISTICS

Tackles
Player. FL"CR"DA =TATE for = Fumb Pass Pass Pass
: (Team) ut AT Tot Loss Rcvd Inte Brp Sacks

> Yowiee. 2 o 3 \

L GlumMee v\ 2.

PN MCCO(L\}QV Y o \ {

21 %u.c,m..ev L o b 2 !

28 Fuluee ! \ { 2. ' \

2\ Pz ouon) { \ 2_

2o ALERADE & 2 9q-iG)

84S  CaArrothers 4 2.

= Acoans 2 o 7

5SS does S 2 W !

L. PAamer 2L 3 \ (1)
R Yoo v 2

N OstAaszawsk) 2. o 2

18 D earaczes®ky | o \ '
F_Divgwds 2 o2 AYG)
A2 Cowart v o\ \
IS uIMPsoV 4o 4\ - X5
QU Crindey \

A Feaawd) 2 1 - >-1(2) LYy
1o Blzooks. T

1 Torgau 1\ O \ .

2. AeeAram L o \

2 AepettT . L o

W Worer<od)

\
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FLORLUA SLATH UNLVERSLILIY VS UNLVIHDLLL Of LUULDYLLLL, UdOWliod olradtliullly LULLDVYLELG)y Bl Lif & 74 U3V

Florida State wins coin toss and elects the second half option. Louisville willreceive,
Florida State will defend the South Goal.

Mowrey kicks off to Dawkims on the three returned to the 4

LOUISVILLE (15300)

1-10=4 Watis pass to Gonzalez for 5

2-5-Q Dawkins wide right for 9 FDR 1
1-10-18 Henry wide left for 2
2-8~20 Watts pass interceptéd on the 27 by Jones, ret to 23

FLORIDA STATE (13:30)
1-10-23L Lee wide right for loss of 1

FACE MASKVIOLATIUN LOUISVILLE 5 yards
1- 6=19 Lee right side for loss of 1

2= 7-20 Johnson pass to Lee for 12 fdp 1
1-G~8 Lee right sidé for 8 1157
4 plays = 23 yards - 1133 LOUISVILLE 0
Thomas PAT - KICK ~ GOOD FLORIDA STATE 7

Mowrey kicks off to Dawkins at the 15, returned to the 22 7 yd return
LOUISVILLE (11357) '
1-10-221, Dawkins left side for 1

2-9-23 Watts pass drépped by Cook
3-9-23 Watts pass incomplete

P&S INTERFERENCE FLA ST - ' ¢ yards FDPE =
1-10-30 Watts pass to Gonzalez 39 yards FDP 3
1-10-31F OFFSIDES FLA ST - 5 yards
1-5-26 OFFSIDES FLA ST ~ 5 yards FDPE

1-10-21 Dawkins left side for loss of 3
2-13=24 Watts. sacked for loss of 9
3-22-33 Watts pass for Cook broken up
4-22-33 Wilmsmeyer attempts 51 yard Field Goal - GOOD 8122
7 plays =~ 45 yards - 3335
Wilmsmeyer kicks off to - Downed in the End Zone
FLORIDA STATE (8322)
1-10-20F ILLEGAL PROCEDURE FIL& STATE ~ 5 yards
1-15-15 Lee right side for ¢
2-8=22 Lee left side for 3
3~5-25 Johnson Pass to Frier for 13 fdp 2
1-10-38 Lee hit behind the line for loss of 2
2-12-36 Floyd left side for 3
3=-0=39 Johnson pass intercepted by Buchanan at the 27 no return
LOUISVILLE (5:116)
1-10=-27 Watts pass to Asher for 6
2-4=33 Henry right side for 5 FDR 5
1-10-38 watts pass to Asher for 13 FDP 6
1-10-49r OFFSIDES FLA ST = 5 yards
1-5-44 Dawkins left side for 3
2=2=4] Watts pass for Jackson incomplete
3=2-41 Dawkins pitchout wide right for
OFFSIDES FLA STATE - 5 yaxrds FDPE '
1-10=-36 watts pass to Cook for 17 P 8
1-10=-24 Watts pass intercepted by Abraham - no return
FLORIDA STATE (2:15)
1-10=-19F Johnson pass to L.Johnson for 1l fap 3
1-10-30 Floyd right side for no gain
2=-10-30 Lee right side for 1
3=G-31 Johnson pass to Lee forlQ fdp 4
1-10-41 Lee right side for 2
2~8-43



jecond Quarter; Florida iftate \s Louisville 11/2/91

-

LOULSVILLE
1-10=11L
2-11-10
3~11-10
4-11-10

FLORZDA STATE (15100)

2-B-43F Floyd widé left for 3

3-5-45  Jonfson pEss for Lee incomplets 43 yd pmt
=516 Player punts to Hawthorne et the 11; no retumn ‘3 ?
(1 04) % 3 : '
Dawkins left gide for loss of 1

¥atts pass for Gonzalez incomplete

¥atis pase ingomple 8

Wilmsmeyer punts toout of bounds for 2lyards

FLORIDA STATE {13:13) - : :
1-10-31I, Johnson sacked for loss of &-

2-16-37 Jobnson scrambbes all over field to the 23 for 14

J=2-23  Lee right side for no gain TIMEQUT FLA STATE (1)
4223 fThomas attenpts 40 yd FIELD GCAL - GOOD 11,07
b plays - 8 yds - 2106 . LOUISVILLE 3

FLORIDA STATE 10

vowrey kicks of to - Out of Bounds on the 17

LOUISVILLE
1-10-35L
2-10-35
3-8-37
Y4=8-37

(11407)

watts pass incompleie

Dawkins up the niddle for 2

Watts pass for Wyatt incomplete

Wilmsmeyer punts to Buckley at the 35, returned tothe 48L 28 ydpunt 1?7 »d ret
FLORIDA STATE (9155)

1-10-48L Johnson pass to L.Johnson for 8

2=-2~40 Lee up the middle for no gain

3-2-4¢ Lee up the middle for & fér 5
1-10-36 Johnson passto Floyd for 19 fdp 6
1-10-17 Johnson pass to Floyd for 1

2-9=16 Lee left side for 1

3=8-15 Johnson pass incomplete

4-8-15 Tnomas attempts 32 YARD FIELD GOAL - GOCD 7121 LOUISYVILLE 3
8 plays = 33 yards -~ 213 FLORIDA STATE 13

Mowrey kicks off to Dawkins at the goal line,retwmed to the &0 40 yd return

LOUISVILLE (7;21) l

1-10-40L Watts pass to Cock for 9

2=-1-49 Henry left side for 3 FDR 9

1-10-l8F Watts pass incomplete TIMECUT LOUISVILLE (1)

2.10-48  Watts pass intercepted at the 36F by Buckley, ret to the 29 L 35 yd ret
FLORIDA STATE (5:48) ; 3
1-10-29L Johnson pass to Turral for 8
2-2.21  Johnscn pess to Moore for 18 TIMEOUT FLA ST (2) fdp 7
1-G-3 Moore left side for 3 457

Thomas PAT = KICK - GOOD LOUISVILLE 3
3 plays 29 yards = 151 FLORIDA STATE 20

Mowrey kicks to Dawkins at the 11 ret 18 to 29

LOUISVILLE (4457)

1-10-29L Watts pass to Asher for 5

2-2-34 ¥atts pass to Cook for 10 FOP 10

1-10-%4%  Watts passto Dawkins for 18 FOP 1)

1-10-38F Watts pass Incomplete

2-10=34 Watts sacked for loss of 7 TIMEOQUT FLA ST (3)

3-17-45 Watts pass to Wyatt for 45 & 1D : FOP 12
6 plays = 71 yards - 2406 LOUISYILLE 9
Vilmsmeyer attempts PAT - Wide Right FLORIDA STATE 20

Vilmsmeyer kicks off to McMillon at the 19 ,returned to the 35 16 ret
FLORIDA STA E 2441)
1-10=35F Johnson pass to Turral for no gain
2.10-35 Johnson pass incomplete
3.10=35 Johnson pass to Turral for 60 yards fdp 8
1-10=5L Johnson pass to Floyd for 5 & TD 1,28 LOUISVILLE 9

Thomas PAT - KICK - GOOD FLORIDA STATE 27
I plays <65 yards = 1113 '

Mawrey kicks off to Dawkirs at the 5, retunred tc ihe 42 37 yd ret ’

LOUISVIILE { 128)

1-10-421, Watts pass dropped by Gonzalez

2-10-12 Watts scrambles for no gain
FACE MASK VIOLATION FIA STATE =~ 14 yards FDPE 13

1-10=44F Watts sacked for loss of 9

2-19-47L Watts sacked for loss of 7 TIMEOUT LCU 126

3-26-40 Watts pass incomplete

42640 Wilmsmeyer punts out of boundson the 39F 21 yard punt

FLORIEA STATE (113)
1-10-39F Johnson scrambles wide right for 3 out of bounds

2-7=42 Lee wide left for loss of 1
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hird Quarterb Florida State vs Louisville 11/2/91
iiotidg‘state'elects to receive, Louisville will defend the North Goal
limsmeyer Kicks off to McMillon at the one,returned to the 20 19 yd ret

FLORIDA STATE (15:00)

1-10-20 Lee right side for 5

2=5=25 Lee right side for no gain

3=5-25 Johnson pass intercerped by Buchanan at the 50L , ret to the 38 12 yd ret
QUISVILLE (13123) -
l-10=38F Watts pass to Cook for 9
2=1=29 Henry right side for 1 FDR 14
L=10-28 Henry left side draw for 28 & TD 12417 FDR 15

: PAT - Pass from Watis incomplete
3 plays =~ 38 yards - 1;06

{ilmsmeyer kicks off to - ocut of the end zone

FLORIDA. STATE (12:17)

1-10-20F Turral onreverse hit for loss of 9

2-19~11 Lee right side for 3

PERSONAL FUUL FLA STATE -~ 7 yds

3=23 -7 Johnson wide left for no gain ,

Lop3-v Blayer punts toHawthorne on the 39,ret to 33 32 yd punt 6 yd ret
WOUISVILLE (10550)
L-=10-~33F Watts pass intercepted in the EZ by Bucklgy, ret to the 29

FLORIDA STATE (10335)

1-10=29F Floyd wight side for 6

2=i=35 Lee right side for loss of 1

3-5-34 Johnson pass incomplete

Y53l Player punts = rolls dead on the Fla St 49 15 yd punt
LOUISVILLE (9704)
1-10-49F Dawkins halfback option long pass incomplete InEZ
2-10-49 Henry left side for 3
3-7=Ub Watts passto Dawkins for 4
=312 Watts pass incomplée

FLORIDA STATE (7:140)

1-10=42F Johnson pass to Floyd for 9

2-1-49L, Floyd right side for 5 far 9
1-10-44 T.ee onfake reverse wide right for 23 fdr 10
1-10=21 Floyd up the middle for 9 ,

2-1=12 . Floyd right side for 5 far 11
1~-G-7 Lee wide left for 2

2-G-5 Jomson pass to Floyd for no gain

3-G-5 Johnson passiincomplete

4-G-5 Thomas attempts 22yd FIELD GOAL - Wide right

LOUISVILLE ( 3159)

1-10-20L Henry hit behind the line for loss of 5
2=15-15 Watts pass for Gonnzalez dropped
3-15~15 Watts pass for Cook dropped

4=15-15 Wilmsmeyer punts to Buckley at the 34, ret to the A48L 5lydrpanes  18-ydoret
FLORIDA STATE (3:08) CLIPPING FLA STATE - 15 yds fromFLA ST L9
1-10=34F Leeleft side for 13 fdr 12
1-10=47 Moore up themiddle for 18 fdr 17
1-10-35L, Moore left side for 2
2=3=33 Johnson pass ito Frier for 13 fap 14

1-10-20 Lee.wide.right for no gain
249-20 Lee right side for 1
F=9=-19 Johnson scrambles foxr 8
Lhel-11



‘ourth Quarterg Florida State vs Louisville
FLURIDA STATE (15:00)

4] -11 Moore left side for 2 ' : fdr 15
1-G-9 Moore left side for 1
2-G~8 Jonnson pass droken up by Hayes

HOLDING FLA STATE - 10 yards
2-G~18 Johnson pass to Lee for 3
3-G-15 Johnson pass for Frier incomplete

4-G-15 Thomas attempts 32 yd FIELD GOAL - GOOD 13447 LOUISVILLE 15
12 plays = 51 yards = 4421 FLOEDA STATE 30
Mowrey kicks off to .. out of the EZ

LOUISVILLE (%:21)
1-10=-20I, Watts passincomplete
PERSONEL FOUL FLA STATE - 15 yards _ FDEE 1
1=10=35 Waits passto Asher for 14 .1 -2 o
1L-10-49L, Henry loss of &4
HOLDING LOUISVILLE ~ 10 yards
1=25~34 Watts passto Asher for 12
2=13-46 Watts pass for Asher incomplete
3-13-46 Watts pass intercepted by Fowler at the 42F, ret to 41L 17 yd ret
FLCHEDA STATE (11:59)
1-10-411, Moore right side for 16 fdr 16
1-10-25 Johnson pass incomplete
2-10-25 Jabkson left side for 4
3-6-21 Johnson pass incomplete
L4=5-21 Thomas attempts 38 yd FIELD GOAL -~ GOOD 10331 LOUISVILLE 15
5 plays = 20 yards - 1428 FLA STATE 33
fowrey kicks off to Dawkins at the 1, ret to the 12 11 yd ret :
LOUISVILLE (10:31)
1-10=-12 Watts pass incomplete
2=-10-12 Watts pass dropped by Dawkins
3~10-12 Watts pass dropped by Dawkins :
4=10-12 Wilsmeyer punts to Buckley at the 36, ret to 35 24 yd- punt - 1 yd ret
FLORIDA STATE (9:155)
1-10-35I, Ward scramble for loss of 7
2-17-42  Jackson right side for 3
3-14-39 Ward pass to Frier for 16 - fdp 1%
1-10~23 Ward pass incomplete
2-10-23 Jackson left side for .5
3~5=18 Ward pass incomplete
4518 Jackson right side for 9 fdr 1€
1629 Jackson hit behind the line for loss of &
2G=13 Jackson right side for &
3G~ Moore left side for 5
LG-dy Ward pass to Johnson for 3
LOUISVILLE (4451)
1-10-1. L OFFSIDES FLORIDA STATE 5 yards

1-5-6 - Shelman left side for 1
2=L—5 Watts pass to Gonzalez for &4 FDP 1&
1-10-11 Dawkins right side for 13 FDR 1¢

1-10=24 Watts sacked for loss of 7
2~17-17 Watts pass intercepted by Cowart at the 10, ret tc the EZ for TD 2328

Thomas pat - KICK ¥ GOOD LOUISVILLE 15
. FLA STATE 40
Mowery kicks off to - picked up at the 19 by Butler ret to 26 7 yd return

LOUISVILLE (2:28)
1-10~26 Shelman wide right for no gah
2~-10~-26 Dawkins draw up the middle for 6

3-L.32 Dawkins up the middle for 5 FDR 2(
1-10=37 Shelman left side for 12 FDR 2]
1-10-49I, Lowe passto Gonzalez for 14 FDP 2:

1-10-37F Lowe fumbles, for .loss.of 7



